
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  2  1   Saint Leo  309  308  302       919  +55 
1  1  2   Seminole State-FL  304  312  304       920  +56 
4  4  3   Xavier  311  312  316       939  +75 
2  3  4   Quinnipiac 308  313  321       942  +78 
7  T7  T5   Stetson  318  321  304       943  +79 
5  5  T5   Florida Atlantic  314  312  317       943  +79 
8  6  7   Boston University 321  314  321       956  +92 
9  9  8   Butler 325  324  311       960  +96 
6  T7  9   Bethune-Cookman 316  323  325       964  +100 

11  11  10   University at Albany 337  330  310       977  +113 
10  10  11   Cleveland State 328  338  330       996  +132 
12  12  12   Wisconsin - Whitewater 378  351  339       1068  +204 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Saint Leo 309 308 302 919

T1 Amanda Jakobsson (1) 77 74 69 220

T10 Synne Lauritzen (2) 77 79 76 232

T10 Izzy Lawrence (5) 78 77 77 232

T22 Vilde Eriksen (3) 77 78 82 237

T28 Isabel Nesteus (4) 80 81 80 241

2 Seminole State-FL 304 312 304 920

T1 Tuan-Yu Chiang (2) 68 73 79 220

T5 Worapitcha Anudit (1) 77 79 73 229

7 Alexandra Naumovski (3) 80 75 75 230

T28 Samantha Brimhall (5) 79 85 77 241

58 Brigitte Clements (4) 87 87 87 261

3 Xavier 311 312 316 939

T3 Morgan Tinsley (5) 75 76 76 227

15 Andie Shukow (3) 77 76 80 233

T22 Mikayla Fitzpatrick (1) 81 78 78 237

T39 Grace Howie (4) 80 83 82 245

T43 Mikayla Smith (2) 79 82 86 247

4 Quinnipiac 308 313 321 942

T5 Queenie Lai (2) 75 78 76 229

T18 Julia Kemmling (4) 82 77 77 236

T24 Elena Ybarra (5) 80 75 84 239

T36 Alexandra Sazhin (1) 77 83 84 244

T41 Luciana Tobia (3) 76 84 86 246

T5 Stetson 318 321 304 943

T10 Hanna Kiefer (5) 78 78 76 232

T16 Carolin Schart (1) 78 82 75 235

T18 Sarah May (4) 82 80 74 236

T39 Paige Kemp (2) 85 81 79 245

T41 Erikah Neger (3) 80 86 80 246

T5 Florida Atlantic 314 312 317 943

T10 Jennifer Keim (4) 76 77 79 232

T18 Amanda Leslie (2) 76 80 80 236

T24 Katie Veale (5) 81 80 78 239

T32 Tai Barber (1) 81 82 80 243

T36 Meghan Bennett (3) 84 75 85 244

7 Boston University 321 314 321 956

T8 Phyllis Tang (2) 75 74 82 231

27 Katerina Doleckova (3) 80 79 81 240

31 Megan Carter (4) 81 82 79 242

T32 Zhangcheng Guo (1) 85 79 79 243

68 Saeros Oskarsdottir (5) 99 95 95 289
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Butler 325 324 311 960

T16 Kelsey McDougall (2) 79 83 73 235

T28 Lauren Tibbets (1) 85 79 77 241

T32 Rachel Gathof (4) 83 82 78 243

T36 Abigail Gleixner (3) 78 82 84 244

52 Ally Ross (5) 90 81 83 254

9 Bethune-Cookman 316 323 325 964

T3 Yudika Rodriguez (1) 79 74 74 227

T8 Mackenzie Butzer (2) 77 77 77 231

T49 Isabela Miravite (3) 82 82 86 250

55 Samyra Lewis (4) 78 90 88 256

10 University at Albany 337 330 310 977

T10 Annie Lee (1) 77 81 74 232

T32 Megan Henry (4) 86 80 77 243

T43 Annika Espino (2) 86 81 80 247

T53 Helga Einarsdottir (3) 88 88 79 255

67 Caroline Juillat (5) 91 89 102 282

11 Cleveland State 328 338 330 996

T18 Madison Butler (2) 78 80 78 236

46 Ashley Knight (4) 85 82 81 248

T53 Emily Turski (3) 82 85 88 255

T56 Kaylee Neumeister (1) 83 92 83 258

62 Sophie Kelner (5) 90 91 90 271

12 Wisconsin - Whitewater 378 351 339 1068

T56 Ashley Hofmeister (1) 87 88 83 258

T59 CheyAnn Knudsen (2) 96 83 85 264

61 Maddie McCue (3) 94 90 86 270

65 Kelly Storti (4) 101 90 85 276

70 Kaitlin Bowe (5) 101 104 90 295
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T24 Estefania Morales (Quinnipiac) 81 82 76 239

T43 Amy Kucera (Xavier ) 86 83 78 247

T47 Ke'Asha Phillips (Xavier ) 80 81 88 249

T47 Amanda Baker (Cleveland State) 83 83 83 249

T49 Alysza Moya (Stetson ) 86 83 81 250

51 Jasmin Pnaiser (Saint Leo ) 83 82 86 251

T59 Lindsey Murray (Xavier ) 81 92 91 264

63 Eilidh Watson (Stetson ) 91 90 92 273

64 Emma McCloskey (Stetson ) 88 96 91 275

66 Kristin Bowe (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 92 91 97 280

69 Sabrina Schreck (Wisconsin - Whitewater) 96 97 98 291
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 T1   Amanda Jakobsson  Saint Leo  77   74  69 (F)       220  +4   
1 T1   Tuan-Yu Chiang  Seminole State-FL  68   73  79 (F)       220  +4   

T5 T3   Yudika Rodriguez  Bethune-Cookman  79   74  74 (F)       227  +11   
T3 T3   Morgan Tinsley  Xavier  75   76  76 (F)       227  +11   
T5 T5   Queenie Lai  Quinnipiac  75   78  76 (F)       229  +13   
T14 T5   Worapitcha Anudit  Seminole State-FL  77   79  73 (F)       229  +13   
T10 7   Alexandra Naumovski  Seminole State-FL  80   75  75 (F)       230  +14   
9 T8   Mackenzie Butzer  Bethune-Cookman  77   77  77 (F)       231  +15   
2 T8   Phyllis Tang  Boston University  75   74  82 (F)       231  +15   

T18 T10   Annie Lee  University at Albany  77   81  74 (F)       232  +16   
T5 T10   Jennifer Keim  Florida Atlantic  76   77  79 (F)       232  +16   
T14 T10   Hanna Kiefer  Stetson  78   78  76 (F)       232  +16   
T14 T10   Synne Lauritzen  Saint Leo  77   79  76 (F)       232  +16   
T10 T10   Izzy Lawrence  Saint Leo  78   77  77 (F)       232  +16   
T5 15   Andie Shukow  Xavier  77   76  80 (F)       233  +17   
T24 T16   Carolin Schart  Stetson  78   82  75 (F)       235  +19   
T32 T16   Kelsey McDougall  Butler  79   83  73 (F)       235  +19   
T20 T18   Julia Kemmling  Quinnipiac  82   77  77 (F)       236  +20   
T14 T18   Amanda Leslie  Florida Atlantic  76   80  80 (F)       236  +20   
T32 T18   Sarah May  Stetson  82   80  74 (F)       236  +20   
T18 T18   Madison Butler  Cleveland State  78   80  78 (F)       236  +20   
T20 T22   Mikayla Fitzpatrick  Xavier  81   78  78 (F)       237  +21   
T10 T22   Vilde Eriksen  Saint Leo  77   78  82 (F)       237  +21   
T34 T24   Estefania Morales *  Quinnipiac  81   82  76 (F)       239  +23   
T28 T24   Katie Veale  Florida Atlantic  81   80  78 (F)       239  +23   
T10 T24   Elena Ybarra  Quinnipiac  80   75  84 (F)       239  +23   
T20 27   Katerina Doleckova  Boston University  80   79  81 (F)       240  +24   
T28 T28   Isabel Nesteus  Saint Leo  80   81  80 (F)       241  +25   
T38 T28   Samantha Brimhall  Seminole State-FL  79   85  77 (F)       241  +25   
T38 T28   Lauren Tibbets  Butler  85   79  77 (F)       241  +25   
T34 31   Megan Carter  Boston University  81   82  79 (F)       242  +26   
T34 T32   Tai Barber  Florida Atlantic  81   82  80 (F)       243  +27   
T38 T32   Zhangcheng Guo  Boston University  85   79  79 (F)       243  +27   
T42 T32   Rachel Gathof  Butler  83   82  78 (F)       243  +27   
T44 T32   Megan Henry  University at Albany  86   80  77 (F)       243  +27   
T20 T36   Meghan Bennett  Florida Atlantic  84   75  85 (F)       244  +28   
T24 T36   Abigail Gleixner  Butler  78   82  84 (F)       244  +28   
T24 T36   Alexandra Sazhin  Quinnipiac  77   83  84 (F)       244  +28   
T34 T39   Grace Howie  Xavier  80   83  82 (F)       245  +29   
T44 T39   Paige Kemp  Stetson  85   81  79 (F)       245  +29   
T24 T41   Luciana Tobia  Quinnipiac  76   84  86 (F)       246  +30   
T44 T41   Erikah Neger  Stetson  80   86  80 (F)       246  +30   
T48 T43   Annika Espino  University at Albany  86   81  80 (F)       247  +31   
T52 T43   Amy Kucera *  Xavier  86   83  78 (F)       247  +31   

T28 T43   Mikayla Smith  Xavier  79   82  86 (F)       247  +31 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 46   Ashley Knight  Cleveland State  85   82  81 (F)       248  +32   
T44 T47   Amanda Baker *  Cleveland State  83   83  83 (F)       249  +33   
T28 T47   Ke'Asha Phillips *  Xavier  80   81  88 (F)       249  +33   
T52 T49   Alysza Moya *  Stetson  86   83  81 (F)       250  +34   
T38 T49   Isabela Miravite  Bethune-Cookman  82   82  86 (F)       250  +34   
T42 51   Jasmin Pnaiser *  Saint Leo  83   82  86 (F)       251  +35   
54 52   Ally Ross  Butler  90   81  83 (F)       254  +38   
59 T53   Helga Einarsdottir  University at Albany  88   88  79 (F)       255  +39   

T48 T53   Emily Turski  Cleveland State  82   85  88 (F)       255  +39   
51 55   Samyra Lewis  Bethune-Cookman  78   90  88 (F)       256  +40   

T57 T56   Kaylee Neumeister  Cleveland State  83   92  83 (F)       258  +42   
T57 T56   Ashley Hofmeister  Wisconsin - Whitewater  87   88  83 (F)       258  +42   
56 58   Brigitte Clements  Seminole State-FL  87   87  87 (F)       261  +45   
60 T59   CheyAnn Knudsen  Wisconsin - Whitewater  96   83  85 (F)       264  +48   
55 T59   Lindsey Murray *  Xavier  81   92  91 (F)       264  +48   

T65 61   Maddie McCue  Wisconsin - Whitewater  94   90  86 (F)       270  +54   
T62 62   Sophie Kelner  Cleveland State  90   91  90 (F)       271  +55   
T62 63   Eilidh Watson *  Stetson  91   90  92 (F)       273  +57   
T65 64   Emma McCloskey *  Stetson  88   96  91 (F)       275  +59   
67 65   Kelly Storti  Wisconsin - Whitewater  101   90  85 (F)       276  +60   
64 66   Kristin Bowe *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  92   91  97 (F)       280  +64   
61 67   Caroline Juillat  University at Albany  91   89  102 (F)       282  +66   
69 68   Saeros Oskarsdottir  Boston University  99   95  95 (F)       289  +73   
68 69   Sabrina Schreck *  Wisconsin - Whitewater  96   97  98 (F)       291  +75   
70 70   Kaitlin Bowe  Wisconsin - Whitewater  101   104  90 (F)       295  +79   
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 2.83 -2 
T. Barber FLA Atlan. 3.00 E 
J. Keim FLA Atlan. 3.00 E 
Q. Lai Quinnipiac 3.00 E 
K. Neumeister Cleve. St. 3.08 +1 
G. Howie Xavier 3.08 +1 
P. Tang Boston U. 3.08 +1 
I. Nesteus Saint Leo 3.08 +1 
S. Lewis B. Cookman 3.17 +2 
B. Clements SeminoleSt 3.17 +2 
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 3.17 +2 
A. Leslie FLA Atlan. 3.17 +2 
M. Bennett FLA Atlan. 3.17 +2 
H. Kiefer Stetson 3.17 +2 
M. Butler Cleve. St. 3.25 +3 
M. Henry NY-Albany 3.25 +3 
K. Veale FLA Atlan. 3.25 +3 
S. Lauritzen Saint Leo 3.25 +3 
M. Carter Boston U. 3.25 +3 
A. Naumovski SeminoleSt 3.25 +3 
L. Tobia Quinnipiac 3.25 +3 
M. Smith Xavier 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
Y. Rodriguez B. Cookman 4.07 +2 
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 4.20 +6 
M. Tinsley Xavier 4.20 +6 
I. Lawrence Saint Leo 4.23 +7 
L. Tibbets Butler 4.23 +7 
J. Kemmling Quinnipiac 4.27 +8 
W. Anudit SeminoleSt 4.27 +8 
K. McDougall Butler 4.27 +8 
A. Naumovski SeminoleSt 4.30 +9 
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 4.30 +9 
A. Shukow Xavier 4.30 +9 
Q. Lai Quinnipiac 4.33 +10 
A. Lee NY-Albany 4.33 +10 
C. Schart Stetson 4.33 +10 
P. Tang Boston U. 4.37 +11 
M. Butzer B. Cookman 4.37 +11 
Z. Guo Boston U. 4.37 +11 
J. Keim FLA Atlan. 4.37 +11 
E. Ybarra Quinnipiac 4.37 +11 
S. May Stetson 4.37 +11 
H. Kiefer Stetson 4.37 +11 
M. Butler Cleve. St. 4.40 +12 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 4.67 -4 
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 4.75 -3 
V. Eriksen Saint Leo 4.83 -2 
M. Butzer B. Cookman 5.00 E 
W. Anudit SeminoleSt 5.00 E 
S. Lauritzen Saint Leo 5.08 +1 
M. Tinsley Xavier 5.08 +1 
H. Einarsdottir NY-Albany 5.17 +2 
K. Veale FLA Atlan. 5.17 +2 
A. Naumovski SeminoleSt 5.17 +2 
A. Lee NY-Albany 5.17 +2 
S. Brimhall SeminoleSt 5.17 +2 
P. Tang Boston U. 5.25 +3 
M. Carter Boston U. 5.25 +3 
A. Leslie FLA Atlan. 5.25 +3 
Q. Lai Quinnipiac 5.25 +3 
H. Kiefer Stetson 5.25 +3 
S. May Stetson 5.33 +4 
A. Shukow Xavier 5.33 +4 
A. Espino NY-Albany 5.33 +4 
M. Fitzpatrick Xavier 5.33 +4 
E. Morales Quinnipiac 5.33 +4 

Eagles 
S. Kelner Cleve. St. 1
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 1
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 1

Birdies 
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 9
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 8
P. Tang Boston U. 8
Z. Guo Boston U. 7
J. Keim FLA Atlan. 7
S. Lauritzen Saint Leo 6
H. Kiefer Stetson 6
S. Brimhall SeminoleSt 6
Y. Rodriguez B. Cookman 6
M. Carter Boston U. 5
E. Turski Cleve. St. 5
K. McDougall Butler 5
A. Lee NY-Albany 5
P. Kemp Stetson 5
V. Eriksen Saint Leo 5
M. Bennett FLA Atlan. 5
K. Veale FLA Atlan. 5
E. Ybarra Quinnipiac 4
I. Lawrence Saint Leo 4
M. Fitzpatrick Xavier 4
I. Nesteus Saint Leo 4
S. Lewis B. Cookman 4

Pars 
Q. Lai Quinnipiac 41
M. Tinsley Xavier 39
W. Anudit SeminoleSt 39
M. Butzer B. Cookman 37
I. Lawrence Saint Leo 36
A. Naumovski SeminoleSt 35
T. Chiang SeminoleSt 33
Y. Rodriguez B. Cookman 33
J. Kemmling Quinnipiac 33
S. May Stetson 33
A. Shukow Xavier 32
A. Leslie FLA Atlan. 32
C. Schart Stetson 32
A. Lee NY-Albany 31
E. Morales Quinnipiac 31
A. Jakobsson Saint Leo 31
A. Kucera Xavier 31
M. Butler Cleve. St. 31
K. Veale FLA Atlan. 30
P. Tang Boston U. 30
R. Gathof Butler 29
V. Eriksen Saint Leo 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 DeBary Golf and Country Club 82.66 70

2 DeBary Golf and Country Club 82.63 70

3 DeBary Golf and Country Club 81.83 70

 

Total Average Scores
DeBary Golf and Country Club 82.37 210

 

DeBary Golf and Country Club: DeBary Golf and Country Club
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 491     5 27 23 11 4 

2 3 128     5 42 20 3   

3 4 335     3 41 22 3 1 

4 4 306     2 36 26 3 3 

5 4 383     2 31 25 9 3 

6 5 512     5 42 14 7 2 

7 3 139     4 37 27 2   

8 4 317     6 37 19 4 4 

9 4 356     4 34 23 4 5 

10 4 365     4 33 20 10 3 

11 5 490     3 31 28 4 4 

12 3 156     3 41 21 3 2 

13 4 332     6 30 26 6 2 

14 4 367     4 34 21 7 4 

15 4 340     4 33 26 4 3 

16 5 477     2 42 19 5 2 

17 3 140     4 46 16 4   

18 4 372     3 25 32 3 7 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 372 +0.83 

1 5 491 +0.74 

5 4 383 +0.73 

11 5 490 +0.67 

14 4 367 +0.66 

10 4 365 +0.64 

9 4 356 +0.63 

4 4 306 +0.57 

13 4 332 +0.56 

15 4 340 +0.56 

16 5 477 +0.49 

8 4 317 +0.49 

6 5 512 +0.46 

12 3 156 +0.43 

3 4 335 +0.41 

7 3 139 +0.39 

2 3 128 +0.30 

17 3 140 +0.29 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 383 +0.97 

1 5 491 +0.96 

3 4 335 +0.93 

6 5 512 +0.74 

14 4 367 +0.74 

8 4 317 +0.70 

2 3 128 +0.63 

11 5 490 +0.61 

18 4 372 +0.61 

15 4 340 +0.57 

9 4 356 +0.56 

10 4 365 +0.50 

12 3 156 +0.49 

4 4 306 +0.41 

7 3 139 +0.41 

13 4 332 +0.31 

17 3 140 +0.27 

16 5 477 +0.23 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 356 +1.04 

13 4 332 +0.83 

6 5 512 +0.80 

8 4 317 +0.77 

5 4 383 +0.71 

4 4 306 +0.67 

15 4 340 +0.61 

14 4 367 +0.61 

1 5 491 +0.60 

11 5 490 +0.59 

10 4 365 +0.53 

3 4 335 +0.53 

12 3 156 +0.47 

18 4 372 +0.44 

2 3 128 +0.39 

17 3 140 +0.36 

16 5 477 +0.36 

7 3 139 +0.31 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 372 +0.83 

1 5 491 +0.74 

5 4 383 +0.73 

11 5 490 +0.67 

14 4 367 +0.66 

10 4 365 +0.64 

9 4 356 +0.63 

4 4 306 +0.57 

15 4 340 +0.56 

13 4 332 +0.56 

8 4 317 +0.49 

16 5 477 +0.49 

6 5 512 +0.46 

12 3 156 +0.43 

3 4 335 +0.41 

7 3 139 +0.39 

2 3 128 +0.30 

17 3 140 +0.29 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 491     14 84 66 32 14 

2 3 128     16 102 78 13 1 

3 4 335     11 100 69 22 8 

4 4 306     19 91 76 15 9 

5 4 383     7 80 83 30 10 

6 5 512     17 96 59 27 11 

7 3 139     13 118 69 8 2 

8 4 317     11 99 66 24 10 

9 4 356   1 8 99 66 18 18 

10 4 365     12 103 67 24 4 

11 5 490     14 95 75 16 10 

12 3 156     12 107 77 10 4 

13 4 332     15 91 83 15 6 

14 4 367     13 93 75 18 11 

15 4 340     12 97 77 16 8 

16 5 477   2 16 126 49 10 7 

17 3 140     16 128 54 10 2 

18 4 372     9 100 74 16 11 
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